UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
TOLERANCES ARE:
     DECIMALS ANGLES
     .X     .1     1 / 2°
     .XX     .03
     .XXX     .015
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
REVISION HISTORY
DESCRIPTION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)REV
08/13/2008A 1st PRODUCTION RELEASE
MODEL: PRINT THE FULL MODEL NUMBER AS IN BOM & PO (WITHOUT THE ITEM NO.)
e.g. IF “TARGUS ABC1234US-10” IS PROVIDED, THE MODEL NUMBER IS “ABC1234US”.
NOTE: YOU CAN MAKE THE LABEL WITH THE BASIC MODEL (e.g. ABC12) AND PRINT “34US” USING THE SAME METHOD AS
PRINTING THE SERIAL NO. (no need to underline).
ITEM NUMBER: THE 2 DIGITS SHOULD FOLLOW THE BOM &/OR PO FOR THE PRODUCT.
e.g. IF “TARGUS ABC1234-10” IS PROVIDED, THE ITEM NUMBER IS “10”.
NOTE: YOU CAN PRINT THE ITEM NO. USING THE SAME METHOD AS PRINTING THE SERIAL NO. (no need to underline).
6
430-3958-001
SERIAL NUMBER:  YY = MFG YEAR, MM = MFG MONTH, THE SIX DIGITS FOLLOWING
THE MONTH IS THE SEQUENTIAL QTY COUNT FOR THE SAID MONTH.
e.g. IF 5000 PCS OF TARGUS P/N AMXXX WERE PRODUCED IN AUGUST 2005,
THE SERIAL NUMBER WILL RUN FROM 0508000001 TO 0508005000.
5
7
4.     PRODUCT SAFETY MARKING(S): FCC, CE, C-TICK, WEEE, CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT & WARNING (another label)
3.     PERMANENT ADHESIVE BACKING.
2.     ALL TEXT TO BE IN BLACK WITH HUMAN-READABLE INTERPRETATION (HRI).
1.     MATERIAL: .010 WHITE MYLAR OR EQUIVALENT.
NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
S
C
D
ontrol
pecification
rawing LABEL, REGULATORY,
AMB08 (BT MOUSE)
430-3958-001 AA
SIZE REV
SCALE: 1:1 SHEET 1 OF 1ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION PROPRIETARY
TO TARGUS AND IS FURNISHED FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PRODUCTION, ASSEMBLY, OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE
OF THE ITEM(S) DESCRIBED HEREIN. ALL OTHER USES OF
THIS DOCUMENT OR ITS CONTENTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED
BY TARGUS © 2008 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. COPYING OF
THIS DOCUMENT IS UNLAWFUL WITHOUT THE WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF TARGUS, ANAHEIM, CA.
Compliance Eng
DRAWN BY
DATEAPPROVALS
1211 North Miller Str.
Anaheim, CA. 98456
(714) 765-5555
BERNARD YAU 08/13/2008
08/13/2008
6
5
7
19.7 mm
30.7 mm
Wave length: 400-700nm
Max Output : 1 mW max
REG# AMP11Made in China
Complies with EN 60825-1: 1994+A1+A2
and complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and
1040.11 except for deviation pursuant to
Laser Notice No.50, dated July 26, 2001
CLASS 2
LASER PRODUCT
FCC ID: OXM000011
IC: 3760A-00017
MODEL: AMP11__
ITEM#: ___
S/N: YYMMXXXXXX
QD ID: B012890
MODEL: AMB08__
ITEM#: __
Made in China
S/N: YYMMXXXXXX
REG#: AMB08
FCC ID: OXM000010
IC: 3760A-00012
QD ID: B012890
Rating: 3V       30mA
MODEL: AMB08__
ITEM#: __
Made in China
S/N: YYMMXXXXXX
REG#: AMB08
FCC ID: OXM000010
IC: 3760A-00012
QD ID: B012890
Rating: 3V       30mA
Back of the EUT
Label Location